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2018 - MOTOR VEHICLE CLASS CODES & STATS
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2018 - Motor Vehicle Class Codes & Stats

Description

UAA Passenger

UAA Pickup

Disabled Veteran Passenger (2nd Set)

Disabled Veteran (1st Set)

Disabled Veteran Pickup & Van (2nd Set)

Disabled Veteran (No HCP Logo)

Disabled Veteran Passenger (No HCP Logo)(2nd Set)

Disabled Veteran Pickup (No HCP Logo)(2nd Set)

UAF Passenger

UAF Pickup

Handicapped Passenger (2nd Set)

Handicapped (1st Set)

Handicapped Motorcycle (1st Set)

Handicapped Motorcycle (Subsequent Sets)

Handicapped Pickup & Van (2nd Set)

UAS Passenger

UAS Pickup

Kids Plate Passenger

Kids Plate Pickup

Gold Star Family Passenger

Gold Star Family Pickup

PWS Passenger

PWS Pickup

Support Our Troops Passenger

Suport Our Troops Pickup

Support Our Troops Motorcycle

Suport Our Troops Trailer

https://doa.alaska.gov/dmv/research/stats18.htm

2018 Count

144

39

446

782

203

3,101

346

218

91

45

1,170

3,698

16

90

473

268

64

48

28

357

207

36
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1A

1B

1C

1D

1F

1G

1H

™

1P

10

1

14

15

16

17

19

2A

2B

2D

2G

2J

2K

2M

2N

2P

2Q

20

21

25
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Army Passenger

Army Pickup

Custom Collector Passenger

AK Veteran Commemorative - Passenger
Call Letter Passenger

Government Exempt Passenger

State Passenger

Government Exempt Personalized Passenger
Exempt Passenger (Charitable)
Passenger Personalized

Passenger

For Hire (Taxi)

Historical Vehicle

Call Letter Passenger

Dealer Plate (1st Set)

Dealer Plate (2nd & Subsequent Sets)
Navy Passenger

Navy Pickup

AK Veteran Commemorative - Pickup & Van
Government Exempt Motorcycle
Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Army
Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Navy
Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Marines
Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Air Force
Exempt Motorcycle (Charitable)
Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Coast Guard
Motorcycle Personalized

Motorcycle

Historic Vehicle - Exhibition

https://doa.alaska.gov/dmv/research/stats18.htm

1,559

1,459

48

190

97

1,993

185

2,402

30,452

375,350

740

557

18

342

559

485

496

122

187

50

41

75

3,025

26,182

31
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28

29

3A

3B

3G

3H

3P

31

32

33

34

35

36

38

39

4A

4B

4c

4F

4G

4H

4M

4P

40

41

42

43

44

45
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Dealer Motorcycle (1st Set)

Dealer Motorcycle (2nd Set)

Marines Passenger

Marines Pickup

Government Exempt Non-Commercial Trailer

State Non-Commercial Trailer

Exempt Non-Commercial Trailer (Charitable)
Commercial Trailer: 5,000 Ibs. and Under
Commercial Trailer: 5,001 Ibs. - 12,000 Ibs.
Commercial Trailer: 12,001 Ibs. - 18,000 Ibs
Commercial Trailer: Over 18,000 Ibs.
Non-Commercial Trailer

Mobile Home

Transporter (1st Set)

Transporter (2nd & Subsequent Sets)

Air Force Passenger

Air Force Pickup

Custom Collector Pickup/Truck

Call Letter Pickup & Van

Government Exempt Pickup/Truck

State Pickup Truck

State Motorcycle

Exempt Pickup/Truck (Charitable)
Non-Commercial Pickup Personalized
Commercial Truck: 5,000 Ibs. & Under
Commercial Truck: 5,000 Ibs. - 12,000 Ibs.
Commercial Truck: 12,001 Ibs. - 18,000 Ibs.
Commercial Truck: Over 18,000 Ibs.

Non-Commercial Pickup and Van

https://doa.alaska.gov/dmv/research/stats18.htm

12

27

384

460

929

131

811

4,007

2,395

2,125

856

114,806

894

772

142

4,023

324

2,437

15,244

7,223

22,897

5,955

6,503

187,259
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46

5A

5B

5G

5H

5P

51

52

53

54

55

6A

6B

61

63

64

65

7A

7B

71

72

73

81

82

83

91

92

93

94
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Call Letter Pickup (No Equipment)
Coast Guard Passenger

Coast Guard Pickup (No Equipment)
Government Exempt Bus

State Bus

Exempt Bus (Charitable)

Bus: 5,000 Ibs. & Under

Bus: 5,001-12,000 Ibs.

Bus: 12,001-18,000 Ibs.

Bus: Over 18,000 Ibs.

Tour Bus - All Weights

National Guard Passenger

National Guard Pickup

Farm Plates

Historic Vehicle - Passenger
Historic Vehicle - Pickup

Historic Vehicle - Motorcycle
Purple Heart Passenger

Purple Heart Pickup

Snow Vehicles - 2 Year Registration
Snow Vehicles - 4 Year Registration
Snow Vehicles - 6 Year Registration
Prisoner of War Passenger
Prisoner of War Pickup and Van

Pearl Harbor Survivor Passenger

Commercial Passenger

Commercial Passenger

Commercial Passenger:

Commercial Passenger

https://doa.alaska.gov/dmv/research/stats18.htm

: Under 5,000 Ibs.

: 5,001-12,000 Ibs.

: Over 18,000 Ibs.

12,001-18,000 Ibs.

194

174

547

381

31

360

302

764

1,066

97

94

425

148

53

312

273

24,830

8,572

8,972

20,036

4,675

235

42
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TOTAL 911,773
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