2018 - MOTOR VEHICLE CLASS CODES & STATS

Class Code	Description	2018 Count
AA	UAA Passenger	144
AB	UAA Pickup	39
DC	Disabled Veteran Passenger (2nd Set)	446
DD	Disabled Veteran (1st Set)	782
DP	Disabled Veteran Pickup & Van (2nd Set)	203
DV	Disabled Veteran (No HCP Logo)	3,101
D1	Disabled Veteran Passenger (No HCP Logo)(2nd Set)	346
D2	Disabled Veteran Pickup (No HCP Logo)(2nd Set)	218
FA	UAF Passenger	91
FB	UAF Pickup	45
HC	Handicapped Passenger (2nd Set)	1,170
НН	Handicapped (1st Set)	3,698
HM	Handicapped Motorcycle (1st Set)	16
HN	Handicapped Motorcycle (Subsequent Sets)	90
HP	Handicapped Pickup & Van (2nd Set)	473
JA	UAS Passenger	7
JB	UAS Pickup	0
KA	Kids Plate Passenger	268
KB	Kids Plate Pickup	64
K1	Gold Star Family Passenger	48
K2	Gold Star Family Pickup	28
PA	PWS Passenger	2
PB	PWS Pickup	1
S1	Support Our Troops Passenger	357
S2	Suport Our Troops Pickup	207
S3	Support Our Troops Motorcycle	36
S4	Suport Our Troops Trailer	6

3/1/24, 10.32 AM		
1A	Army Passenger	1,559
1B	Army Pickup	1,459
1C	Custom Collector Passenger	48
1D	AK Veteran Commemorative - Passenger	190
1F	Call Letter Passenger	97
1G	Government Exempt Passenger	1,993
1H	State Passenger	185
1M	Government Exempt Personalized Passenger	6
1P	Exempt Passenger (Charitable)	2,402
10	Passenger Personalized	30,452
11	Passenger	375,350
14	For Hire (Taxi)	740
15	Historical Vehicle	557
16	Call Letter Passenger	18
17	Dealer Plate (1st Set)	342
19	Dealer Plate (2nd & Subsequent Sets)	559
2A	Navy Passenger	485
2B	Navy Pickup	496
2D	AK Veteran Commemorative - Pickup & Van	122
2G	Government Exempt Motorcycle	6
2J	Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Army	187
2K	Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Navy	50
2M	Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Marines	41
2N	Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Air Force	75
2P	Exempt Motorcycle (Charitable)	0
2Q	Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Coast Guard	6
20	Motorcycle Personalized	3,025
21	Motorcycle	26,182
25	Historic Vehicle - Exhibition	31

3/1/24,	10.32 AIVI	2018 - Motor Venicie Class Codes & Stats	
28		Dealer Motorcycle (1st Set)	12
29		Dealer Motorcycle (2nd Set)	27
3A		Marines Passenger	384
3B		Marines Pickup	460
3G		Government Exempt Non-Commercial Trailer	929
3H		State Non-Commercial Trailer	131
3P		Exempt Non-Commercial Trailer (Charitable)	811
31		Commercial Trailer: 5,000 lbs. and Under	4,007
32		Commercial Trailer: 5,001 lbs 12,000 lbs.	2,395
33		Commercial Trailer: 12,001 lbs 18,000 lbs	2,125
34		Commercial Trailer: Over 18,000 lbs.	856
35		Non-Commercial Trailer	114,806
36		Mobile Home	0
38		Transporter (1st Set)	0
39		Transporter (2nd & Subsequent Sets)	0
4A		Air Force Passenger	894
4B		Air Force Pickup	772
4C		Custom Collector Pickup/Truck	4
4F		Call Letter Pickup & Van	142
4G		Government Exempt Pickup/Truck	4,023
4H		State Pickup Truck	324
4M		State Motorcycle	2
4P		Exempt Pickup/Truck (Charitable)	2,437
40		Non-Commercial Pickup Personalized	15,244
41		Commercial Truck: 5,000 lbs. & Under	7,223
42		Commercial Truck: 5,000 lbs 12,000 lbs.	22,897
43		Commercial Truck: 12,001 lbs 18,000 lbs.	5,955
44		Commercial Truck: Over 18,000 lbs.	6,503
45		Non-Commercial Pickup and Van	187,259

3/1/24,	10:52 AM	2018 - Motor Venicle Class Codes & Stats	
46		Call Letter Pickup (No Equipment)	9
5A		Coast Guard Passenger	194
5B		Coast Guard Pickup (No Equipment)	174
5G		Government Exempt Bus	547
5H		State Bus	1
5P		Exempt Bus (Charitable)	381
51		Bus: 5,000 lbs. & Under	31
52		Bus: 5,001-12,000 lbs.	360
53		Bus: 12,001-18,000 lbs.	302
54		Bus: Over 18,000 lbs.	764
55		Tour Bus - All Weights	1,066
6A		National Guard Passenger	97
6B		National Guard Pickup	94
61		Farm Plates	425
63		Historic Vehicle - Passenger	148
64		Historic Vehicle - Pickup	53
65		Historic Vehicle - Motorcycle	8
7A		Purple Heart Passenger	312
7B		Purple Heart Pickup	273
71		Snow Vehicles - 2 Year Registration	24,830
72		Snow Vehicles - 4 Year Registration	8,572
73		Snow Vehicles - 6 Year Registration	8,972
81		Prisoner of War Passenger	0
82		Prisoner of War Pickup and Van	0
83		Pearl Harbor Survivor Passenger	0
91		Commercial Passenger: Under 5,000 lbs.	20,036
92		Commercial Passenger: 5,001-12,000 lbs.	4,675
93		Commercial Passenger: 12,001-18,000 lbs.	235
94		Commercial Passenger: Over 18,000 lbs.	42